

**Court No. - 68**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 408 of 1982

**Petitioner :-** Prabhu Dayal

**Respondent :-** D.D.C. And Ors.

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** N.B. Nigam

**Counsel for Respondent :-** S.C.,B. Prasad,H S N Tripathi,K.N. Saxena,S.K. Tyagi,Umesh Chandra Prajapati,V P Shukla

**Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.**

**Civil Misc. Amendment Application No. 187364 of 2009**

1. In view of formal nature of amendment sought, the amendment application is allowed.

2. Let necessary amendments be carried out within a period of one week from today.

**Order on Writ Petition**

1. There is office note dated 24.07.2009, regarding issuance of notice. However, it is not clear whether steps were ever taken in pursuance of the same.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week's time to take steps on the substitution application.

3. Accordingly, list for orders, on a non-hearing day.

**Order Date :-** 19.2.2020

Abhilash