

**Court No. - 52**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 408 of 1982

**Petitioner :-** Prabhu Dayal

**Respondent :-** D.D.C. And Ors.

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** N.B. Nigam

**Counsel for Respondent :-** S.C.,B. Prasad,H S N Tripathi,K.N. Saxena,S.K. Tyagi,Umesh Chandra Prajapati,V P Shukla

**Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.**

It is stated at the Bar that the learned counsel for the petitioner is no more.

Let notice be issued to the petitioner to engage another counsel in the matter.

List this matter in the first week of November, 2022.

**Order Date :-** 29.8.2022

vinay